

Vermont Castings Wonderfire 2260, 2262, 2264, 2265 Series Part List

WONDERFIRE DIRECT VENT FRONTS

MODEL #'S 2260, 2262, 2264, 2265

CAST PARTS

N/A-1307364	FRONT
N/A-1307369	FRONT CONTROL DOOR
N/A-1301176	FRONT MOLDING
N/A-1301183	GRILL
N/A-1301182	HOOK BRACKET
N/A-1301179	LEFT BASE BLOCK
N/A-1301177	LEFT SIDE MOULDING
N/A-1301180	RIGHT BASE BLOCK
N/A-1301178	RIGHT SIDE MOULDING

ENAMEL PARTS

*ENAMEL PREFIXES= 132SAND / 134MIDNIGHT / 135ROSE QUARTZ (NOT AVAILABLE)

*1176	CENTER MOLDING
*1179	LEFT BASE BLOCK
*1177	LEFT SIDE MOLDING
*1180	RIGHT BASE BLOCK
*1178	RIGHT SIDE MOLDING

NON CAST PARTS

N/A-1408636	AIR INLET SCREEN
N/A-1408667	CENTER BRASS TRIM
N/A-1401185	CENTER MOLDING HEAT SHIELD
N/A-1401186	FRONT COLUMN HEAT SHIELD
N/A-1401184	FRONT SCREEN
N/A-1408665	LEFT SIDE BRASS TRIM
1408666	RIGHT SIDE BRASS TRIM
1600561	SHAKER PLUG HOLE
1601488	TABS

WonderFire Direct Vent Fireplace #2282/2283

HARDWARE

1200900	1/4-20 X 3/4 PH RD HD (4-FRONT TO COLUMNS)
1200993	1/2-20 X 3/8 PH PAN HD (2-AIR INLET SCREEN TO COLUMNS, 4-SCREEN TO COLUMNS, 2-TABS TO FRONT CONTROL DOOR, TAB TO SIDE MOLDING, RIGHT COLUMN HEAT SHIELD)
1200896	1/4-20 X 5/8 PH RD HD (2-CENTER TO LT & RT SIDE MOLDINGS, 2-BASE BLOCKS TO COLUMNS)
1201372	1/4-20 X 5/8 HED HD CS (HOOK BRACKETS)
1201054	8-32 X 1/2 PH PAN HD (2-CENTER BRASS TO CENTER MOLDING, 3-LT SIDE BRASS TO LT SIDE MOLDING, 3-RT SIDE BRASS TO RT SIDE MOLDING)

GASKET

1203588	5/16 MED D FIBERGLASS GASKET (5 FT USED ON THE FRONT)
---------	--

FAN KIT #5052

1604420	KNOB WITH SET SCREW
2002803	FAN KNOB LABEL
5002839	RT FAN ASSEMBLY
1601243	FAN BRACKET LEFT OR RIGHT
5002840	LFT FAN ASSEMBLY
5002862	RHEOSTAT ASSEMBLY
1601410	RHEOSTAT
1203365	PUSH NUT
1606059	JUMPER GROUND
7000909	3" FLAT WINDOW GASKET (.5" USED/ FAN)
1200983	10-24 X 3/8 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD (4 USED)
1203251	10-24 HEX NUT (4 USED)
1200993	1/4-20 X 3/8 PHILLIPS PAN HD (1 USED)
1202467	#10 EXT TOOTHLOCK WASHER (4 USED)
1203273	8-32 HEX NUT (4 USED)
1201243	8-32 X 2 SL RD HD (4 USED)
1202423	#10 SAE WASHER (6 USED)
1201704	10-16 X 1/2 TKSH WASHER HD (2 USED)
1205115	5/64 ALLEN WRENCH
2002801	INSTRUCTIONS